

# CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA COVER SHEET

Meeting Date January 23, 2025

Originating Department Community Development Department

Contact Person Cory Mattson, Community Development Department

**Title** Resolution 25-1998/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Interlocal

Agreement with the City of Shoreline to Provide an After-School

Program, "Hang Time", for Kellogg Middle School for the Calendar Years

2025-2026

## **Legislative History**

First Presentation
 Included in the 2025-2026 Biennial Budget

Action
 Budget Adopted at City Council Meeting 11/14/2024

Interlocal Agreement January 23, 2025

#### Attachments:

- Resolution 25-1998/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Shoreline to Provide an After-School Program, "Hang Time", for Kellogg Middle School for the Calendar Years 2025-2026
- 2. Interlocal Agreement with the City of Shoreline to Provide an After School Program, "Hang Time," for Kellogg Middle School for the Calendar Years 2025-2026
- 3. Exhibits A-C2 for Agreement

## **Executive Summary**

In the 2025-2026 biennial budget, the City allocated \$10,000 per year to the Kellogg Middle School "Hang Time" after-school program. This funding will support operational costs for organizing and administering the program. Under this agreement, the City of Shoreline will report on the services it provides bi-annually and include an outcome progress report.

## **Background**

The Hang Time program at Kellogg Middle School was originally administered by the YMCA. In 2022, the YMCA decided to discontinue it. The City of Shoreline knows the program's importance and is now running it. City funds will help fund personnel and/or program supplies.

# **Fiscal & Policy Implications**

The City's contribution allows the City of Shoreline to provide Hang Time activities and programs for Lake Forest Park youth at Kellogg Middle School.

#### **Alternatives**

Options	Results
Approve	The City of Shoreline will be able to provide services to Kellogg Middle School as needed
Seek Different Terms	Less funding for the Kellogg Middle School Hang Time will equal to less services for the program

#### **Staff Recommendation**

Review and approve Resolution 25-1998/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Shoreline to Provide an After-School Program, "Hang Time," for Kellogg Middle School for the Calendar Years 2025-2026.